OP \$240.00 86332960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro Lab Research, LLC		01/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE IS WELL, LLC
Street Address:	1561 East Twin Star Road
City:	Palm Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92262
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86332960	GERM-WELL	
Serial Number:	86333807	WOUND-WELL	
Serial Number:	86335297	VITA-WELL	
Serial Number:	86336833	OCU-WELL	
Serial Number:	86338026	NASAL-WELL	
Serial Number:	86414737	LIFE IS WELL	
Serial Number:	86465009	BREATH-WELL	
Serial Number:	86465032	SUNBLOCK-WELL	
Serial Number:	86465108	SUNTAN-WELL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7609443325

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-944-4130

Email: VANemeth@usa.net
Correspondent Name: Valerie Ann Nemeth
Address Line 1: 191 Calle Magdalena

Address Line 2: Suite 270

Address Line 4: Encinitas, CALIFORNIA 92024

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROLAB-LIFEISWELLASSNMTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Ann Nemeth
SIGNATURE:	/ss/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015
Total Attachments: 3	ofTrademarks2#nage1 tif

source=ProLab-LifeIsWellAssignmentofTrademarks2#page1.tif source=ProLab-LifeIsWellAssignmentofTrademarks2#page2.tif source=ProLab-LifeIsWellAssignmentofTrademarks2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, PRO LAB RESEARCH, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address of 1561 East Twin Star Road, Palm Springs, California, 92262, ("Applicant") has intended to use the following marks in commerce (the "Trademarks"), and has filed an application for each as follows;

- 1. GERM-WELL, Serial No. 86332960
- 2. WOUND-WELL, Serial No. 86333807
- 3. VITA-WELL, Serial No. 86335297
- 4. OCU-WELL, Serial No. 86336833
- 5. NASAL-WELL, Serial No. 863338026
- 6. LIFE IS WELL, Serial No. 86414737
- 7. BREATH-WELL, Serial No. 86465009
- 8. SUNBLOCK-WELL, Serial No. 86465032
- 9. SUNTAN-WELL, Serial No. 86465108,

all based upon intent-to use, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Applicant is assigning the Trademarks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, LIFE IS WELL, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address of 1561 East Twin Star Road, Palm Springs, California, 92262 the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Applicant to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant PRO LAB RESEARCH, LLC does hereby assign to said LIFE IS WELL, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the herein referenced Trademarks, and the goodwills of business symbolized thereby.

[Signature and Notary Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0140

Executed this 29th day of JANUARY	, 2015, at Palm Springs, California.
APPLICANT:	
PRO LAB RESEARCH, LLC	
By: Mercury Marilla Title:	
NOTARY:	

SEE ATTACHED NOTARIZED PAPERWORK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Page 2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CACITORNIA ()
COUNTY OF KIVEKS (UC)
JANUARY 29,2015, EliSha COX, NOTARY PUBLIC
(Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Office)
personally appeared MCCUL WAK, II A who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(res), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal. ELISHA COX Commission # 2093399 Notary Public - California Riverside County Not Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2018
Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Additional Information:

revision date 01/01/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 02/04/2015